

R 178 / 2023
Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
J O Code (UDI No)-916
Session Case No. 178 / 2034
CNR No. 1000 0501 2023

Order No. 04 dated 02/05/2023

Today is fixed for production of accused.

Both the accused namely **Suman Madhu** and **Prasenjit Ray** are produced from correctional home and remanded to judicial custody.

Neither the PP Incharge of the case nor the Ld.Advocate on behalf of the accused **Sri Mrityunay Sardar** and **Sonali Mondal** are found present on repeated calls.

Hence,the case is adjourned for the end of the justice.

To.**23/08/2023** for production of accused as well as appearance of prosecution.

Correctional home is directed to produced the accused **Suman Madhu** and **Prasenjit Ray** on the date fixed.

Inform prosecution at once.

D/C by me

A.S.J F.T.C -1.Basirhat

ASJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.