

R 178 / 2023
Present Sri Sanjay Naskar
J O Code (UDI No.)WB01025
S T 16 (02) 2024
CNR No.WBNP 1000 0501 2023

Order No. 19 dated 13/03/2025

Accused namely **Prasenjit Ray** is absent without steps.

Prosecution **Sri Ansuman Paul** is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

No witness are turned up today.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today and again fixed **27/08/2025** for **S.D.T.**

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

Surety of accused **Prasenjit Ray** is directed to produced the accused on the date fixed.

A.S.J FTC-1.Basirhat

In charge

Let a copy of this order be sent to **Investigating officer (S.I of Police Sri Sanjoy Roy)** through the **O.C Matia P.S** for compliance.

D/C by me

ASJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.

Addl. Sessions Judge.